
Richard Michael McDaniel Endowment Fund Grant 
2025 Request for Proposals 

The McDaniel Endowment Fund of the Foundation of Yuma Regional Medical Center was established by 
Richard Michael McDaniel in memory of his parents, Ted and Stella McDaniel. Through his estate, Mr. 
McDaniel left a generous legacy to be used to further cancer treatment and research in Yuma, Arizona.  

The Foundation of Yuma Regional Medical Center is currently accepting applications for grants through 
December 06, 2024.  The funds may be utilized for medical student or physician fellowships, nursing 
fellowships, cancer research, medical equipment for the YRMC Cancer Center or other activities 
centered on the awareness, diagnosis, and treatment of cancer in the Yuma area.   

Opening Date: November 1, 2024 
Due Date: December 06, 2024 

Review by Committee: December 6, 2024-December 19, 2024 
Notification Date: Week of December 20, 2024 

Grant Funding Period: January 01, 2025 – December 31, 2025 

Applications will be accepted from 501(c)3 organizations or organizations that have a fiduciary 
arrangement with a 501(c)3 organization. Individuals are not eligible for this award and may apply for 

the Richard Michael McDaniel Endowment Fund Scholarship. The Committee will accept grant requests 
ranging from $1,000 to $50,000. The number of grants awarded will vary depending on the number of 

requests received.  

Organizations can submit grant applications online at the Foundation’s website at McDaniel Grant 
application. Applicants will be asked to submit a detailed budget. Applications must be received by 5:00 
pm MST on December 06, 2024.  Paper Applications will not be accepted.  

Allowable Expenses: 

• Salaries and fringe benefit for program staff
• Supplies
• Travel
• Equipment
• Clinical services or patient care costs
• Medical or scientific research
• Fellowships
• Other direct program expenses
• Indirect Costs, not to exceed 15% of Direct Costs

https://www.onvidahealth.org/mcdaniel-grant-application/


Unallowable Expenses: 

• Political campaigns or lobbying
• Debt reduction
• Annual fund-raising campaigns
• Event sponsorship
• Capital campaigns

Review Process 
The grant application will be reviewed by the McDaniel Endowment Fund Committee based on the 
following selection criteria:  

• Capacity – The organization must demonstrate the expertise to implement the proposed
project.

• Impact – The proposed project must demonstrate a positive impact on the care, diagnosis,
treatment, or research of cancer in Yuma. The impact must be measurable and commensurate
with the proposed budget.

• Feasibility – The proposed project must be achieved within the scope of the award period (1
year). The actions, proposed results, and budget must be realistic.

For questions, please contact: 

Mia Sanchez 
Interim Director 
Foundation of Yuma Regional Medical Center 
2400 S. Avenue A 
Yuma, AZ 85364 
(928) 336-7045
Miasanchez@yumaregional.org

Jennifer Wayman Hart 
Administrative Assistant 
Foundation of Yuma Regional Medical Center 
2400 S. Avenue A 
Yuma, AZ 85364 
(928) 336-7044
Jwhart@yumaregional.org

Kathleen Peters 
Fund Development Specialist 
Foundation of Yuma Regional Medical Center 
2400 S. Avenue A 
Yuma, AZ 85364 
(928) 336-7043
Apeters1@yumaregional.org




